‘uappIqIo} S| YJ1SI37 40 uoissiwiad uapum Joud Inoyum ‘suesw Aue Aq 4o wioy Aue ur uononpoidas Aue ‘eiopay | o

Model: 020864-0001.asm

‘paAIasal PaIapISU0d 8 0} aJe Asy} ‘yons se pue Y3 15|37 Jo Auedoid a1e paureluod 1 Ul UOIFEWIOMU! 8U} PUB JUBWINOOP SIYL c
& oy < 2
™ 2(-|5|" m @)
Nl &
~F 1
o ..

— = SRR m 2| ©

S S - 3 5| 0

= < — > o .

o =) — £l O

z 5 O " E

| I o~ N ®©

I 3 : & o |8

o g N / i~ E

= = >éﬁ//w.| |||||| )l/ﬂmmwwmm\” —gE3y ~ R

\R 3 ’ e /

g g _ /YR G ¢ ,@Wﬁ%@ 35

. . Rt / \ Wr—Ay -

L 2 = (

jw )|

E E —

E E 5 \ <

o o S u // _

s 83 = ) = |28
— N S M m S gl o
“_.. a % @ % = \\ R n

= s = - A - === D
5 =3 & 2 AN i ) B £
o3 BT — E o Vgrs, W / E
A 2L < 3 a y < S |3
- 1 N e e ’ % 7

- / 7 /ol o & HE:
/w7 S S
\ 7/ / Y w
L/ =
\%Wn/ u\%\ .%ﬁ \ () Lm )
AMr\\%\@ww&// Y, = e <
\ /// % slz @
N s15lE| | 8
= ANV ANNR SlElEl | 2
V\ 7w b ..ﬂ..w. T — &10%\ ! /// h il I ol
i ST J\ﬁ BN | SE
o R A A N sl 1o || 22
| 4ezeayy Lo I BN Slolgle| | 2%
: \N ~£Y / s |(38|2|8 a0
—/

Flex wire 2650mm for Seamtek W-900AT
Flex wire 3'800mm for Seamtek W-2000AT

O
LM
LN
— L0 L
N = o .
- LN ~ . — —
— Ns) <~ 5 o 5
N= N = =&
- o
— LN =
< L — — Y~ — — /17
N ~
Sz & < N \ ¢
= (N \ \
= 3 \ \
= Yo &\ \
=
=
-
(p]
=

Sheet 7

(N \ \
N \ \
>N & N N
n 5 === = %a@
\A A/.W\\Vﬂ\”|d.u\wa|¢||.l\
va /e / ‘0 v
& A ALK
PR N
Ny WA T SR\
TSNS W\ -
< N7 RN
z = =1
E o
T 0 3 &
U @
w. a
= &

A\ \ \
A\ \ \
/ N
/P\/A \\V/h||d.u\wa|/|||\
&L
= RANER o
E A7, e \n.by///
w e W lm.\@. \
O ///lm/ .//(W@
E 3 e
= ———, !
-~ [¥]
9 =
= £ = 00
—“+— S o
28 =y S g
25 S5 =2
- o ™ <




205 /161430

Diffusor
210 / 160.325

Linear ball bearing

240 / 151953
Fan 68mm 24VOC,
Cable 2.4m iso

235 1160317
Electric Actuator

220 1 160324
Linear ball bearing

230 /160316
Electric Actuator

260 / 162.695 270 /101008 275110061/
Flanged bushing Lockwasher M4 Hexagonal nut M

245 1103361
Retaining ring for shafts @8

265/ 100.139
Washer M4

[ - 280 1162704
afhode Dase Spring plunger M4 x 9 2
772 1 160339

Isolation plate

s, without prior written permission

in it contained are property of LEISTER and as su

any form or by any mean:

252 1160337
T-Support axis

255 1 162.703
Bushing holder

262 1 159144
Anode base 215/ 161435 1¢
~ Locking axle
S T~ Washer M5 Support aids 250 / 120910
U/ \\\\\ A 992 /100124 Hex socket cap screw M3 x 6
' ‘rﬁ Lockwasher M5
- 242 1100373
: Hex socket cap screw M5 x 12
\\&f% o G;/ 225 / 160323 Material: - Volume:
< / > _FZ . . Date Drawn b Sheet
= = Z Linear ball DEHFIHQ 13.02.20 Fanger, ;afael 2
¥ Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of
Leister Technologies AG Format Scale Drawing number Revision
eister ecnnologies
Switzerland ’ A3 1:5 6_@ 020.864 C




—

A | B
345 /106.731 305 / 155.849
Hex socket cap screw M6 x 16 _\% Cover sheef
. Te=—310/ 120424

340 / 106758 -
Lockwasher M6 (6.3/11.8/1.6
335 / 102.252 U

Washer M6 (6.4/18/16)

330 / 155.851
Bearing mount

325 [ 157121
Clamping sleeve

Countersunk screw M3 x 6

315 / 155.853
Toofhed belt 1150 x 12

sidered reserved.

of LEISTER is forbidden.

ch, they are to be con:

re property of LEISTER and as su

ed a

any form or by any mean:

s, without prior written permission

re, any reproduction in

Therfo

2 .%
| $U §©
oy
D 320 / 155.860
Stepper motor 48V for Seamtek W-900AT
350 / 162.631
3 Stepper mofor 48V for Seamtek W-2000AT
Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
e ooty Seamtek W-AT ;
Leister Technolodies AG Format Scale Drawing number Revision
eister ecnnologies
Switzerland ’ A4 1:5 6_@- 020.864 C

Model: 020864-0001.asm




405 1 160.119

M. Flectric Actuator

///-\
~ ln\r\}
S y
~ |
~ |
~ [
||J\ T
e N
g
RS
<l>3 // \’\\\
&) ? T H
S 1
i '
SNPYE \H
, e
» X ’\/ri/
SN S
/\(’\5\1/\/
o) {‘j’/) ;g)a\/\\\\

345 /106.731
Hex socket cap screw M6 x 16

340 / 106.758
Lockwasher M6 (6.3/11.8/1.6)

335 /102252
Washer M6 (6.4/18/16)

330 / 155.851
Bearing mount

310 / 120424
Countersunk screw M3 x 6

305 / 155.849
Cover sheet

410 / 154.629
Linear ball bearing

415 / 155.859
Toothed belt 475 x 12

320 / 155.860
Stepper motor 48V

This document and the information in it contained are property of LEISTER and as such, they are to be considered reserved.

Therfore, any reproduction in any form or by any means, without prior written permission of LEISTER is forbidden.

©]

Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 4
Date Checked by Seamtek W-AT -

14

Format Scale Drawing number Revision

Leister Technologies AG
Switzerland A3 1:2 020.864 C

Model: 020864-0001.asm




505 / 155890

Indexing plunger

530 / 155.375
Guard sheet

345 /106.731

Hex socket cap screw M6 x 16

340 /106.758

Lockwasher M6 (6.3/11.8/1.6)

335 /102252

Washer M6 (6.4/18/16]

510 / 157.269
Bearing mount

310 1 120.424

#=— [ountersunk screw M3 x 6

515 1 157.26'7
Cover sheet

320 / 155.860

Stepper motor 48V

‘uappIauo} sl Y3 1SI37 o uoissiwiad usium Joud noyum ‘sueaw Aue Aq Jo wioy Aue ur uononpoidas Aue ‘aiopey ] o
"PaOAISSAI PISPISUOD 8q 0} 8/ Aay) ‘yons se pue 4315|137 4o Auadoid aie paulejuod Ji ul UoHeWIOjUl Sy} PUB JUSWINJOP SIY |

520 / 155525

Toothed belt 460 x 12

525 [ 155524

Toothed belt 265 x 12

/yééégéé
Pyl
N/

C
o R
mso...wC
[0)
o
s gl X
£ mnO
wu n8
2l o
mn/_
al ©
1
~ |27
o
)
O |3
O El @
N s <
L
Q)
3 <
Q (7]
3|z @
VRd (@)]
o|s|g e}
| =2 Q o
sl 5|2 c
ojlw]|o e
O O
1 en
3 g
— S
21 |8 Sy
2lold]e B
=(8|2|8 3&

Model: 020864-0001.asm




605 / 155.870
Brake assembly

610 / 154.760
Adjustment unit tape guide

This document and the information in it contained are property of LEISTER and as such, they are to be considered reserved.

Therfore, any reproduction in any form or by any means, without prior written permission of LEISTER is forbidden.

()

Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 6
Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of

14

) _ Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG _8_@_
Switzerland A4 1:5 020.864 C
Model: 020864-0001asm




"USPPIGIO} SI Y1 SIFT 40 uoissiwiad ushLm Joud INoyim ‘suesw Aue Ag 4o wioy Aue ur uononpoidas Aue ‘eopsy | o

"POAISSBI PBISPISUOD 8q 0} d4e ABU} ‘Yons se pue Y31 S|37 o Auadoid aie paurejuod §i Ul UOHEBWLOUI BY} PUB JUBINJOP SIY |

m
a
=
I — ! 5
—————— —
N /ﬁ% N N2
N gy N g N
4 TN A3 2 o\ A =
\ BEXN ) s \ © <
\ & 8 @V K/ 444 2 \ — w
\ RN VR \ =,
/.. , : ..,\ / ~wu

\ W A

3 2N\

RN
N Ry N\ N\ —
N yb\h\\k\w% HM&HPV|//| -

A ; /
S L Yas00000000000000000000000000000047,
7

C
o «| 2
gl~s=121 O
»n D
o
S gl X
£ el ©
S 2| O
2l o
wn/_
al ©
1
o)
wr.o.
s1
X
o
=
© |5
o E| <
0 g <
L
O)
_ <C
Q n
3|z o)
>l |5 (@2}
|52 c
alw|Oo c
O O
1 en
¥ -3
— S
g8 SN
L2lold] o SM
c |22 R o)
s |8|¢|8 am

Model: 020864-0001.asm




805 / 150.967

Relay 14 pins & confacts

810 / 160.826

Oriver for Steppermotfor

815 /1 160.322

Oriver for actuator

Y-Axis

"USPPIGIO} SI Y1 SIFT 40 uoissiwiad ushLm Joud INoyim ‘suesw Aue Ag 4o wioy Aue ur uononpoidas Aue ‘eopsy | o
"POAISSBI PBISPISUOD 8q 0} d4e ABU} ‘Yons se pue Y31 S|37 o Auadoid aie paurejuod §i Ul UOHEBWLOUI BY} PUB JUBINJOP SIY |

Oriver for actuator

820 / 160.321
X-AXxis

Oriver for actuator

825 1 160.320
Upper Wheel

C
o «| 2
glols=1 21 O
»n D
o
S gl X
£ el ©
S 2| 00
2l o
wn/_
al ©
1
o
wr.a.
81
X
o
=
© |5
() El ¢
0 g <
L
O
_ <C
Q n
3|z o)
>l |5 (@2}
|52 c
alw|Oo c
O O
1 en
¥ -3
— S
g8 [l
Llola| o BM
s |8(2|8 am

Model: 020864-0001.asm




"USPPIGIO} SI Y1 SIFT 40 uoissiwiad ushLm Joud INoyim ‘suesw Aue Ag 4o wioy Aue ur uononpoidas Aue ‘eopsy | o

910 / 160.117
Power supply
=

"POAISSBI PBISPISUOD 8q 0} d4e ABU} ‘Yons se pue Y31 S|37 o Auadoid aie paurejuod §i Ul UOHEBWLOUI BY} PUB JUBINJOP SIY |

S e — 2
AN \ 3
\
\

C
o «| 2
glols=121 O
»n D
o
S gl X
€ el ©
S 2| 00
2l o
wn/_
al ©
1
o
wr.a.
81
X
o
=
© |5
() El ¢
0 g <
L
O
_ <C
Q n
3|z o)
>l |5 (@2}
|52 c
alw|Oo c
O O
1 en
¥ -3
— S
g8 [l
Llola| o BM
s |8(2|8 am

Model: 020864-0001.asm




A C D
1045
1050
30 Wedge 1055
Pos. Name Art. Nr. 1060
1063
1005 30 wedge bracket 8mm 162.854 1065
1010 30 wedge bracket 13mm 162.847 1070 _
1015 | 30 wedge bracket 19mm 162.846 1075 g
1020 | 30 wedge bracket 25mm 162700 o 1080 vg
1023 30 wedge bracket 30mm 160.11 ﬁé
1025 30 wedge bracket 38mm 162.809 é%
1030 | 30 wedge bracket 50mm 162818 il
1035 30 wedge bracket 57mm 162.829 o 5%
1040 | 30 wedge bracket 64mm 162837 %‘L
HS Wedge
Pos. Name Art. NP, H
1045 | HS wedge bracket 8mm 163172 53
©
1050 | HS wedge bracket 13mm 163173 1005
1055 | HS wedge bracket 19mm 163174 1010
1060 HS wedge bracket 25mm 163.175 1015
1020
1063 HS wedge bracket 30mm 160.110 1023
1065 | HS wedge bracket 38mm 163.176 1025
1070 | HS wedge bracket 50mm 163177 1030
1075 | HS wedge bracket 57mm 163178 1035 Material: - Volume:
1080 HS wedae bracke 64 163179 1040 Date Drawn by Sheet
wedge bracke mm . 13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 10
Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of
14
_ _ Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG 6_@_
Switzerland A3 1:1 020.864 C
Model: 020864-0001.asm




1105 1145
1110 1150
115 1155
1120 1160
1123 1163
1125 nes
1130 70 ¢
1135 175
140 180 =
30 Wedge / Set of 5
Pos. | Name ATt N, EH
1105 | 30 Wedge set width 8mm | 163.419 %E
10 | 30 Wedge set width B3mm | 163420 HS Wedge / Sef of 5 i
1115 | 30 Wedge set width 19mm | 163421 Pos. [ Name Art. Nr. g g
1120 [ 30 Wedge set width 25mm | 163.422 145 [ HS Wedge set width 8mm [ 163.427 §§
1123 | 30 Wedge set width 30mm | 165.009 1150 | HS Wedge set width 13mm [ 163428 %2
1125 | 30 Wedge set width 38mm | 163.423 1155 | HS Wedge set width 19mm | 163.429 éé
1130 | 30 Wedge set width 50mm | 163424 1160 | HS Wedge set width 25mm | 163430 EE
o)
1135 | 30 Wedge set width 57mm | 163.425 1163 | HS Wedge set width 30mm | 165.008
1140 | 30 Wedge set width 64mm | 163.426 1165 | HS Wedge set width 38mm | 163431
170 | HS Wedge set width 50mm | 163.432
All sets comes with bridge 175 | HS Wedge set width 57mm | 163433
plates and M3 screws 1180 | HS Wedge set width 64mm | 16343
Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 11
Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of
14
Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG 6‘@'
Switzerland A4 1:10 020.864 C

Model: 020864-0001.asm




A B
1205 1245
1210 1250
115 1255
1973 1263
1230 1270 g
o 1275 §
1280 1.
1240
30 Filling piece
Pos. [ Name Art. Nr. %?
1205 | 30 Filling piece 8mm 162.857 gg
1210 | 30 Filling piece 13mm 162.850 oy : §§
HS Filling piece
1215 | 30 Filling piece 19mm 162.843 %%
—— Pos. | Name Art. Nr. =g
1220 | 30 Filling piece 25mm | 162.701 52
... 1245 | HS Filling piece 8mm | 163193 £ g
1223 | 30 Filling piece 30mm 163.386 r§,§
1250 | HS Filling piece 13 163197 =5
1225 | 30 Filling piece 38mm | 162805 e Ll i
. 1255 [ HS Filling piece 19mm | 163397 E8
1230 | 30 Filling piece 50mm | 162.820 g8
1260 | HS Filling piece 25 163401 22
1235 | 30 Filing piece 57mm | 162831 NG piELe ~omm o
1263 | HS Filling piece 30 163390
1240 | 30 Filling piece 64mm | 162836 g piece oo
1265 | HS Filling piece 38mm | 163406
1270 | HS Filling piece 50mm | 163.410
1275 | HS Filling piece 57mm | 163414
1280 | HS Filling piece 64mm | 163418
Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 12
Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of
14
) _ Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG 6‘@'
Switzerland A4 1:1 020.864 C
Model: 020864-0001.asm




A B
1305
1310
1315
1317
1320
1325 |
1330 :
1335
1340
1345
1350
Silicon wheel 50ShA Silicon wheel 30ShA
Pos. | Name AV N Pos. | Name APE N, 8%
1305 Silicon Wheel ®635 x 13mm 155.401 1345 Silicon Wheel ®635 x custom | 155.411 ‘?é
310 | Silicon Wheel #635 x 9mm | 155402 £
1315 Silicon Wheel ®635 x 25mm 155403 gi:
B17 | Silicon Wheel ®635 x 30mm | 165007 £ 3
o)
1320 Silicon Wheel ®635 x 38mm 155.404 —
1325 Silicon Wheel ®635 x 50mm 155.405 SI[IEOI‘I WhEEL 7OShA
1330 | Silicon Wheel 635 x 57mm | 155406 Pos. | Name ATt N
1335 Silicon Wheel ®635 x 64mm 155407 1350 Silicon Wheel 635 x custom | 155.409
1340 Silicon Wheel 635 x custom | 155408
Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 13
Date Checked by Seamtek W'AT of
14
) _ Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG 6‘@'
Switzerland A4 1:1 020.864 C

Model: 020864-0001.asm




A B C D
Luides
Pos. Name Art. Nr.
1405 Overlap guide 155.660
1410 Hem guide small 155530
1415 Hem guide big 155.760
1420 Open hem guide 155380
1425 Modular 30-/ prayer guide 155540
1430 Overlap guide from the left 156.760

1435 Bonding Tape guide 156.770

1440 Rodding for guides 155.400

1445 Overlap guide for quickarm 156.780

1445

This document and the information in it contained are property of LEISTER and as such, they are to be considered reserved.

Therfore, any reproduction in any form or by any means, without prior written permission of LEISTER is forbidden.

©

Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
13.02.20 Fanger, Rafael 14
Date Checked by S eam te k W 'AT of

14

_ _ Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Leister Technologies AG 6_@_
Switzerland A3 1:2 020.864 C
Model: 020864-0001.asm




